State of Maryland 2011 Bond Bill Fact Sheet

1. Senate LR#	Bill#	House LR#	Bill#	2. Name of Project				
lr2419	sb0318	lr2530	hb0554	Community Safety and Surveillance Systems				
3. Senate	Bill Sponso	ors		House Bill Sponsors				
Peters				Hubbard				
4. Jurisdiction (County or Baltimore City)				5. Requested Amount				
Prince Ge	orge's Coun	ty		\$120,000				
6. Purpos	e of Bill							
constructi	grant to the Board of Directors of 301 Community Corporation, Inc. for the acquisition, construction, and capital equipping of community safety surveillance systems.							
7. Match Requirement			F					
Grant	its.		Гуре:					
8. Special Provisions								
☐ Historical Easement				X Non-Sectarian				
9. Contact Name and Title				Contact Phone	Email Address			
K Teya Moore, Chairman		301-860-0885	kkm@kteyamoore.com					

10. Description and Purpose of Grantee Organization (Limit Length to Visible area)

The Corporation is formed and organized pursuant to the provisions of the Act as a non-stock corporation to enhance economic activity, the quality of life and vitality of cities, towns, communities and neighborhoods along and abutting or in proximity to U.S. Route 301 in the State of Maryland (the "Project Area") through encouraging public and private investment and development, including, without limitation, capital improvement projects, in the Project Area by: (1) raising funds from any lawful source for the purpose of engaging in capital reinvestment and other charitable activities; (2) serving as a model for the comprehensive redevelopment and renewal of physical and human resources within the Project Area through the combined efforts of public, private, foundation, educational and institutional participants; (3) engaging in activities designed to educate the general public on public policies, human service reforms, and community initiatives that more effectively meets the need for combating community deterioration.

11. Description and Purpose of Project (Limit Length to Visi	ible area)				
To acquire, install and maintain community safety surveillance systems where needed for health, welfare and safety of residents including children and their guests.					
Round all amounts to the nearest \$1,000. The totals in Items 12 (Estim Sources) must match. The proposed funding sources must not include t value is shown under Estimated Capital Costs.					
12. Estimated Capital Costs					
Acquisition	0				
Design	0				
Construction	\$30,000				
Equipment	\$120,000				
Total	\$150,000				
13. Proposed Funding Sources – (List all funding source	es and amounts.)				
Source	Amount				
STATE OF MARYLAND	\$120,000				
CAMERON GROVE	\$5,000				
FAIRWOOD	\$5,000				
MARLBORO MEADOWS	\$5,000				
WOODMORE SOUTH	\$5,000				
COLLINGTON STATION	\$5,000				
MONTPELIER	\$5,000				
Total	\$150,000				

14. Project Schedule (Enter a date or one of the following in each box. N/A, TBD or Complete)										
Begin	Design	Complete Design]	Begin Construct	ion	Complete Construction			
	-	-				-		-		
15. Total	l Private Fu	ınds and	16. (Current	t N	umber of	17.	17. Number of People to be		
Pledges 1	Raised		Peop	People Served Annuall			Served Annually After the			
				ect Site				oject is Complete		
	\$30,000.00		A	PPROX	C. 1	- 3.5K PER	CAME			
	\$30,000.00			HOA SAME			SAME			
18. Othe	r State Cap	ital Gra	nts to R	to Recipients in Past 15 Years						
Legislat	tive Session	Am	ount		Purpose					
N/A										
N/A	N/A									
N/A										
N/A										
19. Lega	l Name and	Address	s of Gra	antee	Project Address (If Different)					
301 COMMUNITY CORPORATION 401 Elara Court Upper Marlboro, MD 20774				UPPER MARLBORO - MITCHELLVILLE - LAUREL - BOWIE AREAS WITHIN PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND						
20. Legislative District in Which Project is Located 23A - Northeas				stern Prince George's County						
	l Status of C				one					
			For Pro	fit	Non Profit			Federal		
						X				
22. Grantee Legal Representative				23. If Match Includes Real Property:						
Name: K TEVA MOODE I		ESO	ESO		Has An Appraisal		Yes/No			
Phone:	K. TEYA MOORE, ESQ. hone: 301 860-0885			Been Done?			NO			
Address:				If Yes, List Appraisal Dates and Value						
12150 ANNAPOLIS ROAD SUITE: 104										
GLENN DALE, MD 20769										

24. Impact of Project	on Staffing and Opera	ating Cost at Projec	t Site					
Current # of	Projected # of	ing						
Employees	Employees	Budget		Budget				
N/A	N/A N/A				N/A			
25. Ownership of Pro	e for b	ond issuan	ice purposes)					
A. Will the grantee ov	mpro	ved?	OWN					
B. If owned, does the			NO					
C. Does the grantee in			NO					
D. If property is owned by grantee and any space is to be leased, provide the following:								
T		Terms of		Cost	Square			
Le	Lessee			vered by Lease	Footage Leased			
		Lease		Lease	Leaseu			
N/A								
			•					
E. If property is leased by grantee – Provide the following: Length of Continue to Brown								
Name o	Options to Renew							
N/A								
26. Building Square F	Tootage:							
Current Space GSF					N/A			
Space to Be Renovated			N/A					
New GSF	S C A C - -	D	_		N/A			
27. Year of Construction			N/A					
Renovation, Restorati			1 1/11					

28. Comments: (Limit Length to Visible area)